

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.983 OF 2005

G.M. RAVINDRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K. INDUKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N.D.B. Raju,Adv.

Ms. Bharathi R.,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. N. Shobha,Adv.

Mr. Sriram J. Thalpathy,Adv.

Mr. N.K. Arulmuruganandham,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay

Aggarwal)

ster

Court Master

Court Ma

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.983 OF 2005

G.M. Ravindra
..Appellant

Versus

K. Indukumar and Ors.
..Respondents

O R D E R

After having learned counsel for the parties, we are not inclined to

interfere in the matter. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.

(ARIJIT PASAYAT)

J.

.....

(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi,

August 11, 2005.